# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM815674

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT  |  |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Corrective Assignment to correct the Date of execution previously recorded on Reel 007953 Frame 0779. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the execution date of November 29, 2022. |  |

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                            | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                               |
|---------------------------------|----------|----------------|---|
| BGP Products Operations<br>GmbH |          | 11/29/2022     | Limited Liability Company:<br>SWITZERLAND |

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Mylan Inc.                |  |
|-----------------|---------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1000 Mylan Boulevard      |  |
| City:           | Canonsburg                |  |
| State/Country:  | PENNSYLVANIA              |  |
| Postal Code:    | 15317                     |  |
| Entity Type:    | Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA |  |

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type  | Number   | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|-----------|
| Serial Number: | 97528362 |           |

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 4124714094

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 412-471-8815

Email: assignments@webblaw.com THE WEBB LAW FIRM **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 420 FT. DUQUESNE BLVD

Address Line 2: ONE GATEWAY CENTER, SUITE 1200 Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Cecilia R. Dickson   |
|--------------------|----------------------|
| SIGNATURE:         | /Cecilia R. Dickson/ |
| DATE SIGNED:       | 06/07/2023           |

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=assignment 779#page1.tif source=cover sheet 779#page1.tif source=cover sheet 779#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 008094 FRAME: 0236

# CH \$40.00 97528;

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM782739

| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE.  | NEW ASSIGNMENT |  |
|--|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL | THE GOODWILL   |  |

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                            | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                               |
|---------------------------------|----------|----------------|---|
| BGP Products Operations<br>GmbH |          | 01/26/2023     | Limited Liability Company:<br>SWITZERLAND |

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Mylan Inc.                |  |
|-----------------|---------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1000 Mylan Boulevard      |  |
| City:           | Canonsburg                |  |
| State/Country:  | PENNSYLVANIA              |  |
| Postal Code:    | 15317                     |  |
| Entity Type:    | Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA |  |

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type  | Number   | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|-----------|
| Serial Number: | 97528362 |           |

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: trademarks@viatris.com
Correspondent Name: Viatris Inc. - Trademarks
Address Line 1: 1000 Mylan Boulevard

Address Line 4: Canonsburg, PENNSYLVANIA 15317

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Samir Patel |
|--------------------|-------------|
| SIGNATURE:         | /SRP/       |
| DATE SIGNED:       | 01/26/2023  |

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=BGP Products Assignment - signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008094 FRAME: 0237

900746334

# **CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Mylan Inc. filed an assignment conveying trademark rights in Trademark Ser. No. 97/528,362 for Miscellaneous Design from BGP Products Operations GmbH, to Mylan Inc. which is recorded at Reel 007953, Frame 0779 ("Recorded Assignment");

WHEREAS, the Recorded Assignment listed the incorrect date of execution as 01/26/2023; and

WHEREAS, the parties wish to correct this incorrect date of execution to reflect the correct date of execution as 11/29/2022.

NOW, therefore, intending to be legally bound hereby, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby reaffirm all of the information set forth in the Recorded Assignment with the exception of noting that the correct date of execution should be 11/29/2022, and was incorrectly listed as 01/26/2023.

Effective date: November 29, 2022

On behalf of Assignor, BGP Products Operations GmbH, by Samir Patel, Authorized Representative

| Samir R. Patel                  |   |
|---------------------------------|---|
| On helpelf of Assistance M. Lon | I I. C's Datal A. da' al Danas and d'           |
| Samir R. Patel                  | Inc., by Samir Patel, Authorized Representative |

TRADEMARK REEL: 008094 FRAME: 0238

# **Trademark Assignment**

**WHEREAS,** BGP Products Operations GmbH, a Switzerland limited liability company, having an address at 24 Turmstrasse, Tower 4 Steinhausen Switzerland 6312 (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of the following US trademarks:

| No. | Mark         | Application No. | Registration No. |
|-----|--------------|-----------------|------------------|
| 1   | Chevron Logo | 97528362        |                  |

WHEREAS, Mylan Inc, a Pennsylvania Corporation, having an address 1000 Mylan Boulevard Canonsburg, Pennsylvania 15317 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is the successor to the business of the Assignor to which the marks pertain and further whereas said business is ongoing and existing;

NOW, THEREFORE, intending to be legally bound hereby, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks in the United States of America.

Signed this 26th day of January, 2023.

|  | On behalf of the Assignor. | , BGP Products O | perations GmbH b | y Samir Patel. | Authorized Re | presentative |
|--|----------------------------|------------------|------------------|----------------|---------------|--------------|
|--|----------------------------|------------------|------------------|----------------|---------------|--------------|

| Samir R. Patel |  |
|----------------|--|
|----------------|--|

On behalf of the Assignee, Mylan Inc. by Samir Patel, Authorized Representative

Samir R. Patel

TRADEMARK REEL: 008094 FRAME: 0239

RECORDED: 06/26/2023